CITY OF KELOWNA BYLAW NO. 8650

Text Amendment No. 01-002 Constituency Offices Exemption

A bylaw to amend the "City of Kelowna Zoning Bylaw No. 8000".

The Municipal Council of the City of Kelowna, in open meeting assembled, enacts as follows:

- 1. THAT **Section 1 General Administration** of the City of Kelowna Zoning Bylaw No. 8000 be amended as follows:
 - (a) By replacing paragraph 1.4.3 (d) of subsection **1.4 Uses and Regulations** with the following and renumbering the existing paragraphs 1.4.3 (d) to 1.4.3 (i) inclusive to 1.4.3 (e) to 1.4.3 (j) inclusive:
 - "(d) the **use** of a **building**, or part thereof, as a constituency office for a Federal Member of Parliament or a Provincial Member of the Legislative Assembly when located in a **Commercial**, **Industrial** or **Institutional zone**. Any signage for the constituency office will be required to meet the requirements of the Sign Bylaw No. 8235 for the existing zoning of the property;"
- 2. AND THAT wherever reference is made to the *Municipal Act* in the City of Kelowna Zoning Bylaw No. 8000, the reference be updated to the *Local Government Act*.
- 3. This bylaw shall come into full force and effect and is binding on all persons as and from the date of adoption.

Read a first time by the Municipal Council this
Considered at a Public Hearing on the
Read a second and third time by the Municipal Council this
Approved under The Highways Act this
(Approving Officer - Ministry of Transportation & Highways)
Adopted by the Municipal Council of the City of Kelowna this

Mayor
City Clerk